



Republic of the Philippines
CARAGA STATE UNIVERSITY
Ampayon, Butuan City 8600, Philippines
Competence Service Uprightness

PROCUREMENT OFFICE



BAGONG PILIPINAS



PHONE: 0917 707 8713 Loc. 248 | EMAIL: csuprocurement@carsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 25, 2024

KIMSON COMMERCIAL
820 R. Calo St., Butuan City

Dear Sir / Madam:

We are happy to notify you that the (SHOPPING) PROVISION OF OFFICE SUPPLIES, OTHER MATERIALS, AND SEMI-EXPENDABLE TECHNICAL EQUIPEMENT FOR THE OPERATION OF DIFFERENT PROJECT/S: ACIAR-GRIFFITH, ADMIN-VPAF, ADMIN-VPRIE, DA BIOTECHNOLOGY UPDATING D.I YR2, CARAGA BLACK NATIVE CHICKEN, DOST PCIEERD SMART-SAGO STARCH, AND OTHER/S TRF-184-24-03-28 is hereby awarded you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation at a Contract Price of Equivalent to ONE HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE PESOS ONLY. (Php. 113,235.00).

QTY	Unit	Description	BID PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	LOT	ACRYLIC TABLE NAMEPLATE, *Clear Acrylic Table Name Sign Holder. *Size: 12" x 3" Landscape. *2mm thickness. Note: Please see attached sample design. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 20 ALCOHOL, *Ethyl, 70%, scented, 4L. UNIT: GALLON, QUANTITY: 4 BALLPEN, *Black, 0.3mm tip. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 13 BALLPEN, *Black, 0.5mm tip. *NV liquid gel pen. *Medium line capped. UNIT: DOZEN, QUANTITY: 5 BALLPEN, *Black. UNIT: DOZEN, QUANTITY: 5 BATTERY, *Dry cell, AA, 1.5 volts, alkaline, 2 piece per pack UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 6 BATTERY, *Dry cell, AAA, 1.5 volts, alkaline, 2 piece per pack UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 6 CERTIFICATE HOLDER, *Holder/jacket. *Material: plastic (transparent). *Size: A4 size. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 50 CERTIFICATE HOLDER, *Size: A4. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 150 CLIP BACKFOLD, *All metal, 12 pieces per box. *Size: 1/4" (-1mm). *Color: black. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 30 CLIP BACKFOLD, *All metal, 12 pieces per box. *Size: 19mm or 3/4" (-1mm). *Color: black. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 30	113,235.00	113,235.00

P.O. #: TRF-184-24-04-35

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one copy and return the other to Caraga State University

Very truly yours,

ROLYN Q. DAGJIL, Ph.D.
University President

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: _____
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: _____
Authorized Signature: _____



Republic of the Philippines
CARAGA STATE UNIVERSITY
Ampayon, Butuan City 8600, Philippines
Competence Service Uprightness
PROCUREMENT OFFICE



PHONE: 0917 707 8713 Loc. 248 | EMAIL: csuprocurement@carsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

QTY	Unit	Description	BID PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		CLIP BACKFOLD, *All metal, 12 pieces per box. *Size: 32mm or 1 1/4" (-1mm). *Color: black. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 30		
		CORRECTION TAPE, *ROLLER TYPE, usable length: 6m min UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 42		
		DESK ORGANIZER, *Color: black. *Please see attached design. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 1		
		DIGITAL WALL CLOCK, *12/24H Format Dual Power with dtac;temperature,humidity sensor UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 1		
		DISHWASHING LIQUID, *4L per gallon. *Liquid, odorless, antibacterial. *For utensils and equipment. UNIT: GALLON, QUANTITY: 1		
		ENVELOPE, *DOCUMENTARY, KRAFT for legal size document, 500 pieces per box. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 1		
		ENVELOPE, *EXPANDING, PLASTIC with holder, 13 pockets. *Size: legal. *Color: green (please see attached design). UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 10		
		ENVELOPE, *Plastic, transparent, button locked. *Size: legal/long. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 150		
		FOLDER, *KRAFT. *Size: legal/long. *Color: white. UNIT: BUNDLE, QUANTITY: 1		
		GARBAGE BAG, *Size: large. *100's per pack. UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 1		
		GLOVES, *Type: janitorial gloves. *Materials: rubberized, waterproof. *Size: can accommodate hand to elbow. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 14		
		GLUE, *Multi-purpose glue, white liquid. *Strong formula: dry fast safe & non-toxic. *240g per bottle. UNIT: BOTTLE, QUANTITY: 10		
		LAMINATING FILM, *Size: legal/long size. *100's with pair per ream. UNIT: REAM, QUANTITY: 1		
		MARKER, *Highlighter pen. *Assorted,12's. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 1		
		MARKER, *PERMANENT, black. *Tip: felt, bullet type. *Point: medium. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 10		
		MARKER, *WHITEBOARD, black. *Tip: felt, bullet type. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 34		
		MARKER, *WHITEBOARD, blue. *Tip: felt, bullet type. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 34		
		MARKER, *WHITEBOARD, red. *Tip: felt, bullet type. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 24		
		NOTEPAD, *STICK-ON, Arrow design. UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 7		

P.O. #: TRF-184-24-04-35

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one copy and return the other to Caraga State University

Very truly yours,

ROLYN C. DAGUIL, Ph.D
University President

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: _____
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: _____
Authorized Signature: _____



Republic of the Philippines
CARAGA STATE UNIVERSITY
Ampayon, Butuan City 8600, Philippines
Competence Service Uprightness
PROCUREMENT OFFICE



BAGONG PILIPINAS



PHONE: 0917 707 8713 Loc. 248 | EMAIL: csuprocurement@carsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

QTY	Unit	Description	BID PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		PAIL/BUCKET, *Materials: made of plastic. *Capacity: 100 liters. *With cover and handle. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 2		
		PAPER CLIP, *VINYL COATED, 33mm (1 1/4" min), 52 grams, 100 pieces per box. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 25		
		PAPER CLIP, *VINYL COATED, 50mm (2"), 120 grams, 100 pieces per box. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 25		
		PAPER, *C2S, size: 8.5" x 13" (legal/long). UNIT: REAM, QUANTITY: 2		
		PAPER, *CARDBOARD PAPER. *Size: A4. *200gsm, 10 sheets per pack. *Color: white. UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 15		
		PAPER, *CERTIFICATE PAPER, with border, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4), 10's per pack. UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 40		
		PAPER, *CERTIFICATE PAPER, with border, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4), color gold, 10's per pack. UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 20		
		PAPER, *MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 210mm x 297mm (A4). UNIT: REAM, QUANTITY: 10		
		PAPER, *MULTI-PURPOSE, 70 gsm., size: 216mm x 330mm (legal/long). UNIT: REAM, QUANTITY: 50		
		PAPER, *PHOTO PAPER, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4), 180 gsm, matte, 20's per pack. UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 17		
		PAPER, *PHOTO PAPER, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4), 80 gsm, glossy, 20's per pack. UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 15		
		PAPER, *PHOTO PAPER, size: 297mm x 420mm (A3), 135 gsm. UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 5		
		PAPER, *STICKER PAPER, size: 210mm x 297mm (A4). UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 20		
		PAPER, *STICKER PAPER, size: 8.5" x 13" (legal/long), matte, vinyl, high quality, ideal for inventory items. UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 5		
		PAPER, *Specialty paper, yellow label 80g/m-500 sheets(legal). UNIT: REAM, QUANTITY: 3		
		PENCIL, *LEAD WITH ERASER, 12 pieces per box, wood cased, hardness: HB. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 2		
		PUNCHER, *Paper, heavy duty, with two hole guide, 1. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 1		

P.O. #: TRF-184-24-04-35

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one copy and return the other to Caraga State University

Very truly yours,

ROLYN C. DAGUIL, Ph.D
University President

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: _____
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: _____
Authorized Signature: _____



Republic of the Philippines
CARAGA STATE UNIVERSITY
Ampayon, Butuan City 8600, Philippines
Competence Service Uprightness
PROCUREMENT OFFICE

Project Reference number: 10711572
Name of Project: (SHOPPING) PROVISION
OF OFFICE SUPPLIES, OTHER
MATERIALS, AND
SEMI-EXPENDABLE-TECHNICAL
EQUIPEMENT FOR THE OPERATION OF
DIFFERENT PROJECT/S:
ACIAR-GRIFFITH, ADMIN-VPAF,
ADMIN-VPRIE, DA-BIOTECHNOLOGY
UPDATING D.I YR2, CARAGA BLACK
NATIVE CHICKEN, ROSE POUSSIN



PHONE: 0917 707 8713 Loc. 248 | EMAIL: csuprocurement@carsu.edu.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

QTY	Unit	Description	BID PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		PUNCHER, *Paper, single hole punch, plier type. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 1		
		ROTARY PAPER CUTTER, *A3-size. *Sliding rotary blade in used. *Provides straight cleaned cut for color printed materials. *Right-angle cutting. *Cutting capacity: At least 15 sheets. *With attached exchangeable blades. UNIT: UNIT, QUANTITY: 1		
		SCISSORS, *Stainless, max size: 7". UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 3		
		SCISSORS, *Stainless, max size: 8". UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 5		
		SIGN PEN, *BLACK, 0.7mm needle tip. UNIT: DOZEN, QUANTITY: 1		
		SIGN PEN, *BLUE, 0.7mm needle tip. UNIT: DOZEN, QUANTITY: 1		
		STAMP, *Type of material: rubberized. *Received, 1.3" x 1.8". Note: Please see attached design. UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 2		
		STAPLE WIRE, *STANDARD, (26/6) or No.35, full strips staples. *5000 wires per box. *Number of wires per strip: 100. UNIT: BOX, QUANTITY: 10		
		STAPLER, *STANDARD TYPE, load cap: 200 staples min UNIT: PIECE, QUANTITY: 3		
		TAPE, *DOUBLE SIDED, without foam, width: 24mm (1"). UNIT: ROLL, QUANTITY: 12		
		TAPE, *MASKING, width: 48mm (2") ($\hat{A}\pm 1$ mm) UNIT: ROLL, QUANTITY: 12		
		TAPE, *TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (1") ($\hat{A}\pm 1$ mm), plastic UNIT: ROLL, QUANTITY: 12		
		TRASHBAG, *Plastic, black, gusseted type, 32" x 24", 10 pcs per pack UNIT: PACK, QUANTITY: 41		
		WATER, *Type: Distilled. 10L per bottled UNIT: BOTTLE, QUANTITY: 30		

X X X X X X X X NOTHING FOLLOWS X X X X X X X

TOTAL AMOUNT:

113,235.00

P.O. #: TRF-184-24-04-35

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. keep one copy and return the other to Caraga State University

Very truly yours,

ROLYN C. DAGUIL, Ph.D
University President

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: _____
Name of the Representative of the Bidder: _____
Authorized Signature: _____